

Dräger Safety AG & Co. KGaA, Revalstraße 1, 23560 Lübeck

Federal Communications Commission Equipment Authorization Branch 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 Our reference

_

Phone

+49 451 882-1623

Fax

E-mail

lutz.rueffert@draeger.com

2023-03-08

U.S. Agent Designation

Dräger Safety AG&Co.KGaA acknowledges their consent for the following contact located in the United States to act as their agent for service of process for the equipment for which authorization is sought (FCC ID: X6O-RC002):

Name and company of U.S. agent: Ronald Lacewell, Draeger Inc.

Physical U.S. address of agent: 7256 S. Sam Houston W. Parkway

Suite 100

Houston, Tx 77085 USA

FRN of U.S. agent: 0033403874

Email address of U.S. agent: ronald.lacewell@draeger.com

Ronald Lacewell (Draeger Inc.) acknowledges their obligation to accept service of process on behalf of

Dräger Safety AG&Co. KGaA.

Dräger Safety AG&Co.KGaA accepts its obligation to maintain an agent for service of process in the United States for no less than one year after either the grantee has permanently terminated all marketing and importation of the applicable equipment within the U.S., or the conclusion of any Commission-related administrative or judicial proceeding involving the equipment, whichever is later.

Dräger Safety AG & Co. KGaA Revalstraße 1 23560 Lübeck, Germany Tel +49 451 882-0 Fax +49 451 882-2080 info@draeger.com www.draeger.com VAT no. DE812128834 WEEE reg. no. DE13636930 Bank details:
Commerzbank AG, Lübeck
IBAN DE29 2304 0022 0014 6803 00
BIC COBADEF230
Deutsche Bank AG, Lübeck
IBAN DE75 2307 0710 0030 2109 00
BIC DEUTDEHH222

Registered office: Lübeck Commercial register: Local court Lübeck HRB 4097 HL

General partner:
Dräger Safety Verwaltungs AG
Registered office: Lübeck
Commercial register:
Local court Lübeck HRB 5036 HL

Chairman of the supervisory board for Dräger Safety AG & Co. KGaA and Dräger Safety Verwaltungs AG: Stefan Lauer

Executive board: Stefan Dräger (chairman) Rainer Klug Gert-Hartwig Lescow Dr. Reiner Piske Anton Schrofner



Page 2 / 2

By signing this form, we confirm the above and that we are aware of the application requirements listed under § 2.911(d)(7).

Sincerely,

Signature Lutz Rüffert Compliance Engineer Dräger Safety AG&Co.KGaA

Signature
Ronald Lacewell
Sr. Approvals Engineer
Draeger Inc.
[Company of U.S. agent]

The information provided in this letter is based on the referenced rule parts of Title 47 of the CFR as well as KDB 986446 D01.

An expiration date for this letter does not exist. In case the U.S. agent changes, the grantee is obligated to notify the FCC.